TAI-TECH P2
1. Features
2. Applications
3. Dimensions（Unit:mm）
R07 D
EA
B C
Fig1

2. The above PCB layout reference only.
3. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.15mm and above.
R15
A
B D
EC
SEPI1006
L
G
H
Series A B C D E
SEPI656510LN 6.5Max 6.5Max 10.0Max 3.7±0.3 1.75±0.3
SEPI726711LN 7.20Max 6.70Max 11.2Max 3.30±0.3 1.90±0.3
SEPI805080LN 7.8±0.2 4.8±0.2 7.8±0.2 1.90±0.3 1.80±0.3
SEPI106012LN 10.00Max 6.00Max 12.00Max 2.40±0.3 3.00±0.3
SEPI100709LN 10.0±0.15 7.00±0.15 9.00±0.15 2.70±0.3 2.50±0.3
SEPI100710LN-R1810 10.0Max 7.00Max 10.0Max 2.55±0.3 2.60±0.3
SEPI100810LN 10.0±0.15 8.00±0.15 10.0±0.15 3.40±0.3 2.65±0.3
SEPI966408LN 9.60Max 6.40Max 8.00Max 2.15±0.3 2.50±0.3
SEPI100710LN-R1705 10.0Max 7.00Max 10.0Max 2.45±0.3 2.40±0.3
Series A B C D E
SEPI060690LN 6.0Max 6.00Max 9.00Max 3.30±0.3 1.10±0.3
SEPI966409LN 9.60Max 6.40Max 9.00Max 2.60±0.3 2.50±0.3
SEPI966410LN 9.60Max 6.60Max 10.0Max 3.20±0.3 2.70±0.3
SEPI966412LN 9.60Max 6.60Max 12.20Max 2.60±0.3 2.60±0.3
SEPI107597LN 10.70Max 7.50Max 9.70Max 2.80±0.3 2.80±0.3
SEPI100710LN 10.00Max 7.00Max 10.0Max 2.20±0.3 2.30±0.3
SEPI107512LN 10.70Max 7.50Max 12.20Max 3.10±0.3 2.80±0.3
TAI-TECH P3
4. Part Numbering
5. Specification
SEPI 656510 LN - R10 K - R1710
A B C D E F
A: Series
B: Dimension BxC
C: Type Standard
D: Inductance R10=0.10uH R12=0.12uH
E: Inductance Tolerance J=±5%,K=±10%,L=±15%,M=±20%,N=±25%,Y=±30%
F: Code DC Resistance，Marking direction cannot decide polarity.
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ 25℃ 100℃ 125℃
SEPI656510LN-R10K-R1710 0.10±10% 70 80 70 65 0.17±10%
Fig1
SEPI656510LN-R12K-R1710 0.12±10% 70 69 60 56 0.17±10%
SEPI656510LN-R15K-R1710 0.15±10% 70 52 46 42 0.17±10%
SEPI656510LN-R22K-R1710 0.22±10% 70 33 30 28 0.17±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ Typ
SEPI805080LN-R10L-R2007 0.10±15% 65 75 0.20±7%
Fig1SEPI805080LN-R12L-R2007 0.12±15% 65 62 0.20±7%
SEPI805080LN-R18L-R2007 0.18±15% 65 35 0.20±7%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ Typ
SEPI106012LN-R07M-R1208 0.07±20% 77 150 0.125±8%
Fig1
SEPI106012LN-R10M-R1208 0.10±20% 77 125 0.125±8%
SEPI106012LN-R12M-R1208 0.12±20% 77 105 0.125±8%
SEPI106012LN-R15M-R1208 0.15±20% 77 83 0.125±8%
SEPI106012LN-R33M-R1208 0.33±20% 77 40 0.125±8%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ Typ
SEPI726711LN-R12M-R2905 0.12±20% 40 75 0.29±5%
Fig1SEPI726711LN-R15M-R2905 0.15±20% 40 72 0.29±5%
SEPI726711LN-R22M-R2905 0.22±20% 40 50 0.29±5%
SEPI726711LN-R33M-R2905 0.33±20% 40 28 0.29±5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ 25℃ 100℃ 125℃
SEPI106012LN-R07M-R1210 0.07±20% 77 135 110 100 0.125±10%
Fig1
SEPI106012LN-R10L-R1210 0.10±20% 77 125 105 95 0.125±10%
SEPI106012LN-R12L-R1210 0.12±20% 77 105 88 81 0.125±10%
SEPI106012LN-R15L-R1210 0.15±20% 77 83 78 71 0.125±10%
SEPI106012LN-R33L-R1210 0.33±20% 77 40 32 28 0.125±10%
TAI-TECH P4
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ Typ
SEPI100710LN-R07M-R1705 0.07±20% 70 145 0.17±5%
Fig1
SEPI100710LN-R12M-R1705 0.12±20% 70 90 0.17±5%
SEPI100710LN-R15M-R1705 0.15±20% 70 82 0.17±5%
SEPI100710LN-R20M-R1705 0.20±20% 70 65 0.17±5%
SEPI100710LN-R22M-R1705 0.22±20% 70 55 0.17±5%
SEPI100710LN-R33M-R1705 0.33±20% 70 38 0.17±5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ 25℃ 125℃
SEPI060690LN-R12K-R2510 0.12±20% 50 58 50 0.25±10% Fig2
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ Typ
SEPI100710LN-R12M-R1810 0.12±20% 68 90 0.185±10%
Fig1SEPI100710LN-R15M-R1810 0.15±20% 68 80 0.185±10%
SEPI100710LN-R33M-R1810 0.33±20% 68 38 0.185±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ Typ
SEPI100709LN-R10M-R1810 0.10±20% 70 100 0.18±10%
Fig1
SEPI100709LN-R12M-R1810 0.12±20% 70 100 0.18±10%
SEPI100709LN-R15M-R1810 0.15±20% 70 75 0.18±10%
SEPI100709LN-R22M-R1810 0.22±20% 70 44 0.18±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ Typ
SEPI100810LN-R10M-R1310 0.10±20% 65 100 0.13±10%
Fig1
SEPI100810LN-R12M-R1310 0.12±20% 65 100 0.13±10%
SEPI100810LN-R15M-R1310 0.15±20% 65 75 0.13±10%
SEPI100810LN-R27M-R1310 0.27±20% 65 42 0.13±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ Typ
SEPI966408LN-R12M-R2905 0.12±20% 51 79 0.29±5%
Fig1SEPI966408LN-R15M-R2905 0.15±20% 51 65 0.29±5%
SEPI966408LN-R22M-R2905 0.22±20% 51 44 0.29±5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms ( A ) Isat ( A )
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ Typ
SEPI966408LN-R12M-R1410 0.12±20% 65 70 0.145±10%
Fig1SEPI966408LN-R15M-R1410 0.15±20% 65 60 0.145±10%
SEPI966408LN-R30M-R1410 0.30±20% 65 26 0.145±10%
TAI-TECH P5
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ 25℃
SEPI100710LN-R07L-R1710 0.07±15% 68 165 0.17±10%
Fig2
SEPI100710LN-R12K-R1710 0.12±10% 68 107 0.17±10%
SEPI100710LN-R15K-R1710 0.15±10% 68 92 0.17±10%
SEPI100710LN-R20K-R1710 0.20±10% 68 68 0.17±10%
SEPI100710LN-R22K-R1710 0.22±10% 68 62 0.17±10%
SEPI100710LN-R33K-R1710 0.33±10% 68 37 0.17±10%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ 25℃ 125℃
SEPI966409LN-R10M-R1705 0.10±20% 66 100 90 0.17±5%
Fig2
SEPI966409LN-R12M-R1705 0.12±20% 66 94 75 0.17±5%
SEPI966409LN-R15M-R1705 0.15±20% 66 75 60 0.17±5%
SEPI966409LN-R30M-R1705 0.30±20% 66 33 29 0.17±5%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) Isat ( A )Typ
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ 25℃ 100℃
SEPI966410LN-R07L-M12 0.07±15% 84 145 126 0.12Max
Fig2
SEPI966410LN-R10K-M12 0.10±10% 84 108 90 0.12Max
SEPI966410LN-R12K-M12 0.12±10% 84 85 72 0.12Max
SEPI966410LN-R15K-M12 0.15±10% 84 67 58 0.12Max
SEPI966410LN-R18K-M12 0.18±10% 84 56 49 0.12Max
SEPI966410LN-R22K-M12 0.22±10% 84 46 40 0.12Max
SEPI966410LN-R28K-M12 0.28±10% 84 36 31 0.12Max
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) I sat (A)Typ
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ 25℃ 100℃ 125℃
SEPI966412LN-R22K-R1707 0.22±10% 65 65 52 49 0.175±7%
Fig2SEPI966412LN-R30K-R1707 0.30±10% 65 44 37 --- 0.175±7%
SEPI966412LN-R47K-R1707 0.47±10% 65 27 23 --- 0.175±7%
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) I sat (A)Typ
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ 25℃ 100℃ 125℃
SEPI107597LN-R30K-R2305 0.30±10% 61 50 41 37 0.23±5% Fig2
TAI-TECH P6
6.Material List
7. Packaging Information
(1) Reel Dimension
(2) Tape Dimension and Packaging Quantity
P
P0
W
F
200mm or more 400mm or more
Direction of tape
Blank portions Chip cavity Blank portions
AO
BO
T
KO
D
E
P2
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH)
Irms( A ) I sat (A)Typ
DCR (mΩ) 备注
Typ 25℃ 100℃
SEPI107512LN-R27K-R1507 0.27±10% 75 60 51 0.15±7% Fig2
Note:
1. Test frequency : Ls : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 20℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument(or equ) : Agilent 4284A,E4991A,4339B,KEYSIGHT E4980A/AL,chroma3302,3250,16502.